Products Solutions ServicesXA02239D/06/EN/01.20
71495198
2020-10-01
Safety Instructions
Proline t-mass 65
EAC:   1Ex db ia [ia Ga] IIC T4… T1 Gb Х
            1Ex db e ia [ia Ga] IIC T4… T1 Gb Х
            1Ex db [ia Ga] IIC T6 Gb Х

Type code The type code describes the exact design and the equipment of the measuring system.
It can be read on the nameplate of the transmitter and sensor and is structured as follows:
Cable entry (Pos. no. 15 in the type code)
t – m a s s 6 5 I – * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Pos. no.:
1 Instrument Family
2 Electronics
3 Sensor
4…5 Hyphen
6 Insertion Tube Length
7…18 see following table
t – m a s s 6 5 F * * – * * * * * * * * * * * *
Pos. no.:
1 Instrument Family
2 Electronics
3 Sensor
4…5 Nominal Diameter
6 Hyphen
7 Material Meas. Tube; Sensor
8 Process Connection
9 Seal
10 Surface cleaning
11 Calibration
12 Additional Test, certificate
13 Approval
14 Housing
15 Cable Entry
16 Display; Operation
17 Adjustment; Software Feature
18 Output, Input
Cable entry Thread (cable entry)
A M20×1.5
B NPT ½"
C G ½"
XA02239D Proline t-mass 65
8 Endress+Hauser
Approval; Housing; Output, Input (Pos. no. 13, 14, 18 in the type code)
! Note!
A detailed explanation of these values, regarding the available outputs and inputs, as well as a
description of the associated terminal assignments and connection data can be found from → 13
onwards.
Approval Output, Input Housing/design Identification:
Explosion protection
B F, G, R, S, T, U
(Ex ia)
Compact: A, 1 1Ex db ia [ia Ga] IIC T4… T1 Gb Х